Appendix 2					
ANIMAL CONTROL	2020	2021	2022		
Annual Licence Fee:*			·		
Unspayed or Unneutered Dog**	\$63.50	\$63.50	\$65.00		
Licence fees for new dogs brought into the City after June 30th	50% off the	50% off the	50% off the		
,	licence fee	licence fee	licence fee		
Spayed or Neutered Dog (where proof from a veterinarian or sworn declaration is provided) Guard Dog	\$31.50	\$31.50	\$32.50 \$100.00		
Designated Aggressive Dog			\$100.00		
Designated Biting Dog			\$200.00		
Designated Dangerous Dog			\$500.00		
Service, Guide or RCMP Dog (where certification is provided) * Annual Licence Fee Renewal due January 31st of each year	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge		
** If an owner provides proof of spaying or neutering after licence purchase in that year, the difference in the	ne fee will be credited				
Renewal Late Charge (paid after January 31st):	_	I	1		
Late Charge			Additional \$10 to licence fee		
Replacement Tag:					
Replacement for lost or damaged tag for the non-expired period of the current licence year	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00		
Owner holding a valid and current licence from another BC Local Government	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00		
Impoundment of a dog with a valid licence: First offence	\$25.50	\$25.50	\$75.00		
Second offence	\$25.50	\$25.50	\$150.00		
Third offence	\$76.50	\$76.50	\$175.00		
Fourth and each subsequent offence*** *** Increasing by \$200.00 for each subsequent impoundment	\$102.00	\$102.00	\$250.00		
Impoundment of a dog without a valid licence: First offence	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$125.00		
Impoundment of designated aggressive, biting, or dangerous dog with a valid licent	ce:	1 4000.00	1 400000		
Designated aggressive or guard dog Designated biting dog		\$200.00 \$300.00	\$200.00 \$300.00		
Designated bitting dog Designated dangerous dog		\$500.00	\$500.00		
Impoundment of other animals:	· ·		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Unspayed or Unneutered Cat		\$25.00	\$25.00		
Spayed or Neutered Cat (where proof from a veterinarian or sworn declaration is provided)		\$15.00	\$15.00		
All other domestic animals		\$10.00	\$10.00		
Impoundment Maintenance Fee:					
Maintenance fee per day or part day of impoundment	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00		
Surrender Fee:					
Surrender a dog			\$60.00		
Surrender a cat			\$25.00		
Adoption of Animals (licence fee required, if applicable):			-		
Adult dog		\$275.00	\$275.00		
Small breed dog Mature dog (7 years and older)		\$375.00 \$145.00	\$375.00 \$145.00		
Puppy (under 6 months)		\$375.00	\$375.00		
Small breed puppy		\$425.00	\$425.00		
Adult cat			\$140.00		
Mature cat (8 years and older)			\$70.00		
Kitten (under 6 months)			\$150.00		
Rabbits Guinea pig			\$50.00 \$15.00		
			7 1 J.UU		
Rat			\$10.00		

Appendix 2				
ANIMAL CONTROL	2020	2021	2022	
Disposal Fees:	<u> </u>			
Euthanasia (varies due to weight)	\$61.50	\$61.50	Actual Cost	
Cremation Services (varies based on weight)	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	
Pick up dog carcass	\$30.50	\$30.50	\$30.50	
Veterinarian Exam/Treatment: Examination or treatment by a licenced veterinarian	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	
Other Permits:				
Commercial Kennel Operation Permit	Requires Business licence	Requires Business licence	Requires Business licence	
Hen Permit (one-time fee)		\$50.00	\$50.00	
Bee Keeping Permit (one-time fee)		\$50.00	\$50.00	